Marion County OREGON

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Wednesday, April 2, 2014 9:00 a.m. Board Session

Commissioners' Board Room 1115 Commercial St. NE Salem, OR 97301

PRESENTATION

Earth Day Awards – Alan Pennington

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT

BUSINESS SERVICES

Approve amendment #2 to add \$7,614 to the leased warehouse space at 1505 Front Street with Eleanore Boeckman and extend the term through August 31, 2014.

TAX COLLECTOR

Approve an order authorizing a property tax refund in the amount of \$100,184.30 to US Leaseco, Inc.

Approve an order authorizing a property tax refund in the amount of \$36,257.80 to PIH Salem, LLC.

Approve an order authorizing the cancellation of uncollectible personal property tax accounts.

ACTION

BUSINESS SERVICES

- 1. Consider recommendations from the 2014 County Compensation Board regarding compensation of elected officials. 2014 Compensation Board Chair Tracy Warren, Mina Hanssen
- 2. Consider approval of a proclamation designating April 6-13, 2014, as Volunteer Week in Marion County. Cathy Crocker

CLERK - ELECTIONS

- 3. Consider approval of a contract for \$290,000 with Core Communications for the printing of ballots through June 30, 2016. Bill Burgess
- 4. Consider approval of a contract for \$175,000 with Cenveo for the printing of ballot envelopes through June 30, 2016. Bill Burgess
- 5. Considerations regarding the Initiative Petition to form a Marion County Extension and 4-H Service District. Citizens for Marion County Extension John Burt and Cara Fischer, Derek Godwin, and Tami Goettsch

PUBLIC HEARING 9:30 A.M.

None.

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us